OP \$40.00 4481679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM624192

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anthony Meenan		01/29/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IntuiSoft Technologies LLC	
Doing Business As:	ChiroSpring	
Street Address:	5012 Foxborough Ct.	
City:	Bettendorf	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52722	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: IOWA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4481679	CHIROSPRING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032972400

Email: rachael.culhane@kutakrock.com, aren.sharifi@kutakrock.com,

victoria.donovan@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: VICTORIA DONOVAN Address Line 1: 1801 California Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Donovan
SIGNATURE:	/Victoria Donovan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=EXECUTED Trademark Assignment - CHRIOSPRING#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007179 FRAME: 0395

900594932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of January 29, 2021, by and between Anthony Meenan, an individual ("ASSIGNOR"), and IntuiSoft Technologies LLC d/b/a ChiroSpring, an Iowa limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and, to the best of its knowledge and belief, is the owner of the trademark CHIROSPRING and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4481679 for the mark CHIROSPRING in International Class 009 (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Registration");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Trademark Registration; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and the Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and the Trademark Registration together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and Trademark Registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be signed below by their duly authorized representatives indicating acceptance of the terms and conditions herein.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

IntuiSoft Technologies LLC d/b/a ChiroSpring

Anthony Meen in

1750-21

Name: Brian Albery

Title: CEO

By:

Date: 01-30-2021

4837_0033_3722 1

RECORDED: 02/03/2021